TL/H/11475
L
M
1
5
7
5
/

LM2575S-XX or LM2575HVS-XX
See NS Package Number S05A
Ordering Information
Package
NSC Standard High
Temperature
Type
Package Voltage Rating Voltage Rating
Range
Number (40V) (60V)
5-Lead TO-220 T05A LM2575T-3.3 LM2575HVT-3.3
b40§C s TJ s a125§C
Straight Leads LM2575T-5.0 LM2575HVT-5.0
LM2575T-12 LM2575HVT-12
LM2575T-15 LM2575HVT-15
LM2575T-ADJ LM2575HVT-ADJ
5-Lead TO-220 T05D LM2575T-3.3 Flow LB03 LM2575HVT-3.3 Flow LB03
Bent and LM2575T-5.0 Flow LB03 LM2575HVT-5.0 Flow LB03
Staggered Leads LM2575T-12 Flow LB03 LM2575HVT-12 Flow LB03
LM2575T-15 Flow LB03 LM2575HVT-15 Flow LB03
LM2575T-ADJ Flow LB03 LM2575HVT-ADJ Flow LB03
16-Pin Molded N16A LM2575N-5.0 LM2575HVN-5.0
DIP LM2575N-12 LM2575HVN-12
LM2575N-15 LM2575HVN-15
LM2575N-ADJ LM2575HVN-ADJ
24-Pin M24B LM2575M-5.0 LM2575HVM-5.0
Surface Mount LM2575M-12 LM2575HVM-12
LM2575M-15 LM2575HVM-15
LM2575M-ADJ LM2575HVM-ADJ
5-Lead TO-236 S05A LM2575S-3.3 LM2575HVS-3.3
Surface Mount LM2575S-5.0 LM2575HVS-5.0
LM2575S-12 LM2575HVS-12
LM2575S-15 LM2575HVS-15
LM2575S-ADJ LM2575HVS-ADJ
4-Pin TO-3 K04A LM1575K-3.3/883 LM1575HVK-3.3/883
LM1575K-5.0/883 LM1575HVK-5.0/883
LM1575K-12/883 LM1575HVK-12/883 b55§C s TJ s a150§C
LM1575K-15/883 LM1575HVK-15/883
LM1575K-ADJ/883 LM1575HVK-ADJ/883
18
Physical Dimensions inches (millimeters)
4-Lead TO-3 (K)
Order Number LM1575K-3.3/883, LM1575HVK-3.3/883,
LM1575K-5.0/883, LM1575HVK-5.0/883, LM1575K-12/883,
LM1575HVK-12/883, LM1575K-15/883, LM1575HVK-15/883,
LM1575K-ADJ/883 or LM1575HVK-ADJ/883
NS Package Number K04A
14-Lead Wide Surface Mount (WM)
Order Number LM2575M-5.0, LM2575HVM-5.0, LM2575M-12,
LM2575HVM-12, LM2575M-15, LM2575HVM-15,
LM2575M-ADJ or LM2575HVM-ADJ
NS Package Number M24B
19
Physical Dimensions inches (millimeters) (Continued)
16-Lead Molded DIP (N)
Order Number LM2575N-5.0, LM2575HVN-5.0, LM2575N-12, LM2575HVN-12,
LM2575N-15, LM2575HVN-15, LM2575N-ADJ or LM2575HVN-ADJ
NS Package Number N16A
5-Lead TO-220 (T)
Order Number LM2575T-3.3, LM2575HVT-3.3, LM2575T-5.0, LM2575HVT-5.0, LM2575T-12,
LM2575HVT-12, LM2575T-15, LM2575HVT-15, LM2575T-ADJ or LM2575HVT-ADJ
NS Package Number T05A
20
Physical Dimensions inches (millimeters) (Continued)
TO-263, Molded, 5-Lead Surface Mount
Order Number LM2575S-3.3, LM2575HVS-3.3, LM2575S-5.0, LM2575HVS-5.0, LM2575S-12,
LM2575HVS-12, LM2575S-15, LM2575HVS-15, LM2575S-ADJ or LM2575HVS-ADJ
NS Package Number TS5B
21
L
M